
CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) SU25CR0944- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PHILLIPPEE OMONA JOHNSON JR
Offense Date: 11/9/2022 DOB: 9/6/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) SU25CR0951- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAVARS ANTAION STONE
Offense Date: 8/9/2022 DOB: 10/6/1980

Count 1.) TRAFFIC OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME
2ND OR SUBSEQUE
Count 4.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ADRIAN L PATRICK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $22,200.00 10/19/2022

CoDefendant: ANGEL ANITA BRIGHTWELL-STOVALL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) SU25CR1096- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEVON BROOKE NABORS
Offense Date: 6/8/2025 DOB: 11/25/1980

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Count 3.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE
TO LAW ENF.OFF

Attorney
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $6,800.00 6/22/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

4.) SU25CR1115- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PHILLIPPEE OMONA JOHNSON JR.
Offense Date: 4/15/2024 DOB: 9/6/1995

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 8/31/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) SU25CR1122- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CARL LONNIE HICKS
Offense Date: 8/13/2025 DOB: 3/4/2002

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HICKS, CARL $13.00 10/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) SU25CR1137- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMY LEE GADDIS
Offense Date: 2/28/2023 DOB: 3/30/1961

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GADDIS, TOMMY $0.00 5/8/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) SU25CR1163- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CELENETTA SHELQUAY FINCH
Offense Date: 7/28/2024 DOB: 11/11/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
FINCH, CELENNETTA $31.00 9/4/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

8.) SU25CR1255- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDERICK FITZGERALD HUNTER
Offense Date: 3/15/2024 DOB: 4/6/1971

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) SU25CR1263- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR SAMUEL JENNINGS
Offense Date: 5/2/2025 DOB: 6/8/1994

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 5/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) SU25CR1264- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DUSTIN E EMENHISER
Offense Date: 6/5/2025 DOB: 4/13/1990

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) FAILURE TO YIELD AT YIELD SIGN

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,311.00 6/6/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) SU25CR1279- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LESLIE ALEXANDRIA OSHIELDS
Offense Date: 8/16/2025 DOB: 4/21/1986

Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,311.00 8/16/2025

CoDefendant: CHRISTOPHER DANIEL DEATON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

12.) SU25CR1308- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRANDON ALEX HUTCHINSON
Offense Date: 8/12/2022 DOB: 1/11/1988

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,500.00 12/31/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) SU25CR1311- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY LEE JONES
Offense Date: 4/16/2025 DOB: 2/24/1994

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER -
MISDEMEANOR
Count 3.) DRIVING VEHICLE WHEN REGISTRATION
SUSP/REV
Count 4.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,354.00 4/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) SU25CR1312- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHERROD MARQUIS HILL
Offense Date: 8/9/2023 DOB: 3/2/1987

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HILL, SHERROD $5.00 9/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) SU25CR1355- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSEPH EDWARD DILLARD
Offense Date: 4/4/2024 DOB: 4/24/1974

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 4/6/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

16.) SU25CR1356- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MALEK SHAMIL DELANE
Offense Date: 1/18/2024 DOB: 8/20/1969

Count 1.) THEFT BY CONVERSION
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 2/3/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) SU25CR1373- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROMELLO DERON MAXWELL
Offense Date: 11/18/2022 DOB: 6/8/1997

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MAXWELL, RONALD WAYNE $130.00 7/22/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) SU25CR1379- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JYLAN DASHON GARY
Offense Date: 11/21/2025 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, MORE THAN
AN OUNCE
Count 2.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
Count 3.) IMPROPER HEADLIGHTS

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 11/23/2025

GARY, JYLAN $0.00 11/23/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

19.) SU25CR1387- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KATLIN SHERRI AUSTIN
Offense Date: 7/7/2022 DOB: 11/30/1997

Count 1.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 2.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 5.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 6.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
Count 7.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 2/16/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) SU25CR1390- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUIERA RE HOWARD
Offense Date: 2/24/2024 DOB: 6/1/1999

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 2/25/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) SU25CR1391- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STORMY NICOLE HOWARD
Offense Date: 8/10/2024 DOB: 11/17/1981

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 8/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

22.) SU25CR1392- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRAIJON DEVONTREZ BECK
Offense Date: 7/7/2024 DOB: 12/13/1999

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
VODICKA, JOHN $13.00 11/22/2024

CoDefendant: TALLIS KAREEM WILLIAMS

CoDefendant: SAMANTHA LEIGH RYAN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) SU25CR1392- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SAMANTHA LEIGH RYAN
Offense Date: 7/7/2024 DOB: 4/4/1988

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ZAINE  THISTLE
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
RYAN, SAMANTHA $13.00 7/16/2024

CoDefendant: TALLIS KAREEM WILLIAMS

CoDefendant: BRAIJON DEVONTREZ BECK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) SU25CR1392- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TALLIS KAREEM WILLIAMS
Offense Date: 7/7/2024 DOB: 6/28/1978

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
VODICKA, JOHN $143.00 7/30/2024

CoDefendant: BRAIJON DEVONTREZ BECK

CoDefendant: SAMANTHA LEIGH RYAN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

25.) SU25CR1393- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TALLIS KAREEM WILLIAMS
Offense Date: 4/4/2025 DOB: 6/28/1978

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
VODICKA, JOHN $39.00 4/26/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26.) SU25CR1396- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEREMY TYLER JORDAN
Offense Date: 3/7/2024 DOB: 10/1/1989

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT
Count 3.) HARASSING PHONE CALLS

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JORDAN, JEREMY $0.00 3/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) SU25CR1398- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN AUSTIN CARRUTH
Offense Date: 4/7/2025 DOB: 10/14/2005

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) BATTERY-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 4/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

28.) SU25CR1403- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MYRON JAMON FRANKLIN
Offense Date: 11/19/2025 DOB: 2/22/2002

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 2.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 3.) SPEEDING
Count 4.) RECKLESS DRIVING
Count 5.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED
Count 6.) WINDSHIELDS/FRONT DOOR (TINTED/
CERTAIN MATERIALS)

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  CROWE
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) SU25CR1409- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR SAMUEL JENNINGS
Offense Date: 11/4/2025 DOB: 6/8/1994

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT
Count 2.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING
Count 4.) SPEEDING
Count 5.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE
Count 6.) IMPROPER SIGNAL

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) SU25CR1411- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAVEEN AVEON JONES
Offense Date: 5/14/2025 DOB: 7/7/1999

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE
Count 2.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE
Count 3.) STALKING - MISDEMEANOR
Count 4.) HARASSING PHONE CALLS

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 5/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

31.) SU26CR0001- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL LYNN ALSTON
Offense Date: 2/1/2024 DOB: 2/20/1985

Count 1.) THEFT BY CONVERSION
Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 2/5/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

32.) SU26CR0003- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAIL ADDR GLAZE
Offense Date: 12/17/2025 DOB: 2/8/1972

Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY-
FELONY
Count 2.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 12/18/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) SU26CR0007- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIELLE SHUNTANA COOPER
Offense Date: 1/18/2024 DOB: 7/26/1990

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 1/19/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) SU26CR0008- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEXTRELL TREMELL CALLOWAY
Offense Date: 2/18/2025 DOB:

Count 1.) TRAFFIC OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

35.) SU26CR0013- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDDARIUS KEONTAI GRIFFITH
Offense Date: 11/6/2025 DOB: 4/11/2003

Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY-
FELONY
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Count 4.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA
Count 5.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) SU26CR0014- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALESHA SHARICE HUNTER
Offense Date: 11/26/2024 DOB: 2/28/1992

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 5.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 6.) ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD -
MISDEMEANOR

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,320.00 12/1/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37.) SU26CR0016- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT LEE SMITH
Offense Date: 10/7/2025 DOB: 1/27/1961

Count 1.) UNLAWFUL TO KNOWINGLY REMOVE/
DESTROY/CIRCUMVENT OP

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

38.) SU26CR0017- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER ULISES UMANA
Offense Date: 4/8/2025 DOB:

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) SU26CR0018- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TYRELL RASHAD WELLS
Offense Date: 7/4/2025 DOB: 1/11/1992

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 8/4/2025

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 12/2/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) SU26CR0019- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ONEAL WOODS
Offense Date: 9/14/2024 DOB: 6/30/1977

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CASEY R GIBSON
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $8,450.00 11/13/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

41.) SU26CR0035- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL JAY COCHRAN
Offense Date: 7/3/2025 DOB: 10/22/1969

Count 1.) BURGLARY - 1ST DEGREE (FELONY)
Count 2.) POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A
CRIME

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RYAN J. SWINGLE
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 7/4/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

42.) SU26CR0054- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FABIAN EUGENE ELLISON
Offense Date: 11/28/2025 DOB: 2/14/1988

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST
OFFENSE)
Count 3.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 4.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY
-16-4-1
Count 5.) HARASSING PHONE CALLS
Count 6.) INFLUENCING WITNESSES

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JOHN W DONNELLY
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43.) SU26CR0058- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KEYSHONA DENISE PARRISH
Offense Date: 10/27/2025 DOB: 4/21/1994

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING
Count 2.) DUTY TO STOP AT SCENE OF ACCIDENT
(HIT RUN/LEAVE)
Count 3.) UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING 911 CALL BY
USING OBSCENE/

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) SU26CR0059- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KEYSHONA DENISE PARRISH
Offense Date: 10/16/2025 DOB: 4/21/1994

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) BATTERY-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KAITLYN  BECK
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 10/18/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM

February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

45.) SU26CR0060- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRENNA KATHLEEN SANDERS
Offense Date: 4/26/2025 DOB: 2/6/1989

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE
SUBSTANCES
Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING

Attorney
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,083.00 4/27/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46.) SU26CR0077- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STANLEY TREVEZ BESS
Offense Date: 5/11/2025 DOB: 8/23/1996

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BESS, STANLEY $9.00 10/18/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) SU26CR0082- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAJIDDIN ALWADOOL COLLINS
Offense Date: 7/25/2024 DOB: 1/4/1979

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT
Count 2.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES
TO DELIVER TO
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 9/3/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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February 25, 2026 09:30AM

Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

48.) SU26CR0088- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN MARQUIS HARPER
Offense Date: 12/2/2022 DOB: 11/21/2002

Count 1.) ARMED ROBBERY
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  CROWE
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 2/24/2023

CoDefendant: ASELANN  MCWHORTER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

49.) SU26CR0088- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ASELANN  MCWHORTER
Offense Date: 12/2/2022 DOB: 9/22/2003

Count 1.) ARMED ROBBERY
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for State SAMANTHA  ROUTH
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $22,000.00 10/2/2023

CoDefendant: JONATHAN MARQUIS HARPER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

50.) SU26CR0099- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ISHMAEL IDREES HILL
Offense Date: 11/17/2025 DOB: 3/17/1991

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 3.) SIMPLE ASSAULT
Count 4.) LOITERING OR PROWLING

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE STEPHENS - 02/25/2026 AT 9:30AM
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Judge: LAWTON E. STEPHENS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

51.) SU26CR0101- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROGER LEE JONES JR
Offense Date: 9/27/2024 DOB: 11/12/1975

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  MARTIN
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 11/22/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

52.) SU26CR0105- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EDDRICK ONEAL BATTLE
Offense Date: 9/17/2025 DOB: 11/30/1976

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 3.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY -
MISDEMEANOR

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BATTLE, EDDRICK $13.00 10/22/2025

CoDefendant: BAILEY GRACE ELROD

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

53.) SU26CR0105- S STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BAILEY GRACE ELROD
Offense Date: 9/17/2025 DOB: 12/21/2001

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR

Attorney
Attorney for State VICTORIA  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ELROD, BAILEY GRACE $34.00 10/25/2025

CoDefendant: EDDRICK ONEAL BATTLE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
ALSTON, MICHAEL LYNN SU26CR0001- S 31
AUSTIN, KATLIN SHERRI SU25CR1387- S 19
BATTLE, EDDRICK ONEAL SU26CR0105- S 52
BECK, BRAIJON DEVONTREZ SU25CR1392- S 22
BESS, STANLEY TREVEZ SU26CR0077- S 46
CALLOWAY, DEXTRELL TREMELL SU26CR0008- S 34
CARRUTH, JOHN AUSTIN SU25CR1398- S 27
COCHRAN, DANIEL JAY SU26CR0035- S 41
COLLINS, TAJIDDIN ALWADOOL SU26CR0082- S 47
COOPER, DANIELLE SHUNTANA SU26CR0007- S 33
DELANE, MALEK SHAMIL SU25CR1356- S 16
DILLARD, JOSEPH EDWARD SU25CR1355- S 15
ELLISON, FABIAN EUGENE SU26CR0054- S 42
ELROD, BAILEY GRACE SU26CR0105- S 53
EMENHISER, DUSTIN E SU25CR1264- S 10
FINCH, CELENETTA SHELQUAY SU25CR1163- S 7
FRANKLIN, MYRON JAMON SU25CR1403- S 28
GADDIS, TOMMY LEE SU25CR1137- S 6
GARY, JYLAN DASHON SU25CR1379- S 18
GLAZE, CAIL ADDR SU26CR0003- S 32
GRIFFITH, FREDDARIUS KEONTAI SU26CR0013- S 35
HARPER, JONATHAN MARQUIS SU26CR0088- S 48
HICKS, CARL LONNIE SU25CR1122- S 5
HILL, ISHMAEL IDREES SU26CR0099- S 50
HILL, SHERROD MARQUIS SU25CR1312- S 14
HOWARD, QUIERA RE SU25CR1390- S 20
HOWARD, STORMY NICOLE SU25CR1391- S 21
HUNTER, ALESHA SHARICE SU26CR0014- S 36
HUNTER, FREDERICK FITZGERALD SU25CR1255- S 8
HUTCHINSON, BRANDON ALEX SU25CR1308- S 12
JENNINGS, TAYLOR SAMUEL SU25CR1263- S 9
JENNINGS, TAYLOR SAMUEL SU25CR1409- S 29
JOHNSONJR, PHILLIPPEE OMONA SU25CR0944- S 1
JOHNSONJR., PHILLIPPEE OMONA SU25CR1115- S 4
JONES, ANTHONY LEE SU25CR1311- S 13
JONES, RAVEEN AVEON SU25CR1411- S 30
JONESJR, ROGER LEE SU26CR0101- S 51
JORDAN, JEREMY TYLER SU25CR1396- S 26
MAXWELL, ROMELLO DERON SU25CR1373- S 17
MCWHORTER, ASELANN SU26CR0088- S 49
NABORS, DEVON BROOKE SU25CR1096- S 3
OSHIELDS, LESLIE ALEXANDRIA SU25CR1279- S 11
PARRISH, KEYSHONA DENISE SU26CR0058- S 43
PARRISH, KEYSHONA DENISE SU26CR0059- S 44
RYAN, SAMANTHA LEIGH SU25CR1392- S 23
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SANDERS, BRENNA KATHLEEN SU26CR0060- S 45
SMITH, ROBERT LEE SU26CR0016- S 37
STONE, JAVARS ANTAION SU25CR0951- S 2
UMANA, CHRISTOPHER ULISES SU26CR0017- S 38
WELLS, TYRELL RASHAD SU26CR0018- S 39
WILLIAMS, TALLIS KAREEM SU25CR1392- S 24
WILLIAMS, TALLIS KAREEM SU25CR1393- S 25
WOODS, DANIEL ONEAL SU26CR0019- S 40
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